35.2 	The investments out of provident fund have been made in accordance with the provisions of Section of 227 of the repealed
Companies Ordinance and the rules formulated for this purpose.

Page - 36

36. REMUNERATION OF CHAIRMAN AND DIRECTORS

The aggregate amount for the year in respect of remuneration and benefits to the Chairman and directors are as follows:

2017 2016

Chairman 	Directors
	(Rupees in '000)

Chairman 	Directors

(Rupees in '000)

Managerial remuneration 1.358 3,065 1,051 2,761
Housing and utilities 1,492 3,149 L 1 26 2,811
Other allowances and benefits 1,910 3,814 1,100 2,859
Disparity allowance 1.206 2,260 1.200 2,838
Retirement benefits 383 869 263 666
Leave encashment 1,470 1,650 622 915

7,819 14,807 5.362 12.850

Number of persons

37.  CORRESPONDING FIGURES

Corresponding figures have been adjusted, wherever necessary, for the purpose of better presentation as below.

The effect of the restatements on these financial statements are summarised below:

2015

As reported
in financial 	 Effect of
statements 	 change in
for the year 	Effect of 	accounting 	Restated
ended June prior period 	policy - note 	amount as of

30, 2015 	adjustments 	3.10 	July 01, 2015

Balance sheet
Note (Rupees in '000)

Due from GoP 10 23,143,483 (10,744) - 23,132,739
Prepayments and other receivables 13 6,102,100 27,109 - 6,129,209
Deferred liabilities - staff compensated

absences 19 39,921 - 67,553 107,474
Trade and other payables 20 3,126,963 12,245 - 3,139,208
Taxation - net 2,206,301 1,483 (24,319) 2,183,465
Retained earnings 12,422,334 2,637 (43,234) 12,381,737

2016

As reported
in financial 	 Effect of
statements 	 change in
for the year 	Effect of 	accounting 	Restated
ended June prior period 	policy - note 	amount as of

30, 2016 	adjustments 	3.10 	June 30, 2016

Balance sheet
Note (Rupees in '000)

Due from GoP 10 27,431,347 (15,468) - 27,415,879
Prepayments and other receivables 13 6,363,377 25,362 - 6,388,739
Deferred liabilities - staff compensated

absences 19 34,615 63,724 98,339
Trade and other payables 20 2,073,270 12,245 - 2,085,515
Taxation - net 2,070,845 1,333 (23,112) 2,049,066
Retained earnings 10,619,644 (6,098) (38,198) 10,575,348

Profit and loss account
Administrative expenses 27 845,590 4,724 (3,448) 846,866
Other income - others 28 1,790,577 (1,747) 1,788,830

Page - 37

38. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES

The average and total number of employees during the year and as at June 30. 2017 and 2016 respectively are as follows:

2017 	2016

No. of employees

Average number of employees during the year 	 Hyl

Number of employee as at June 30

479 	 503

39. 	EVENTS OCCURING AFTER THE BALANCE SHEET DATE

The Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 	124 	I  	have recommended cash dividend rci,

	percent amounting to Rs. pi ` L-  million on the existing paid-up k.alL of the ordinary share capital for approval of the

shareholders in the annual general meeting to be held on 	 •